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22.09.2025 19:50:18 / Gruppen

"Teufmoos" Pistolen-Gruppenschiessen  2025

Rang    Name  S1Verein Total Spez.  S2  S3  S4  S5

  1 Waldegg Wolfwil  PC
Huguenin Raymond, Studer Andreas, Mathis Kurt, Freiburghaus Urs, Niggli Philpp

100 100 99 99 492 Fr.  6094

  2 Lagavulin Reiden  PSB
Birrer Corinne, Aregger Kurt, Birrer Pirmin, Birrer Markus, Plüss Hansueli

106 101 100 93 490 Fr.  5090

  3 Waldegg Luzern  FSV
Huber Alex, Alder David, Ahrabbi Vitnumurthy, Stamm Jeannine, Hossmann André

104 101 100 95 487 Fr.  4087

  4 Klewen Beckenried  S
Amstad Patrick, Amstad Rolf, Heusi Markus, Achermann Peter, Amstad Luca

103 99 98 98 487 Fr.  4089

  5 Tiefmatt Oberbuchsiten  PS SV
Kissling Andreas, Lehmann Herbert, Burkard Roman, Jeker Stefan, Ulrich Hugo

103 97 96 95 485 Fr.  3094

  6 Teufmoos Hergiswil  PS
Ackermann Adrian, Delco Amos, Fleischmann Simon, Krummenacher Roger, Blättler Godi

101 99 98 96 48389

  7 Bristen Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS
Planzer Ruth, Bulgheroni Valentin, Roner Peter, Planzer Peter, Tresch Monika

104 104 97 89 469 Fr.  2075

  8 Chly Paris Wohlen  PS
Hunn Patrik, Huser Josef, Vock Thomas, Corboz Louis, Brühwiler Felix

97 97 95 90 469 Fr.  2090

  9 Pro + Clo Malters  PC
Krauer Stephan, Krauer Ueli, Wobmann Flavia, Krauer Helene, Troxler Lukas

103 96 92 88 467 Fr.  1088

 10 Heidegg Hitzkirchertal  PC
Meier Christian, Stierli Heike, Stocker André, Kunz Max, Stalder Markus

102 91 90 90 46390

 11 Malters 2 Malters  PC
Blättler Thomas, Weibel Patrik, Weibel Daniel, Gremli Reinhard, Commerell Tina

95 94 93 91 45683

 12 Blindei Wolhusen  PC
Berner Martin, Schwegler Lina, Krummenacher René, Rossano Sabatino, Schwegler Anton

99 95 94 88 45478

 13 Spiegelturm Diessenhofen  PS
Wyssmann Nicole, Wyssmann René, Wyssmann Michel, Moretto Silvio, Habegger Ruedi

98 92 91 88 45384

 14 Schauensee Kriens  PS SG
Heggendorn Nick, Sandmeier Ueli, Felder Hermann, Heggendorn Eliane, Birrer Werner

98 97 93 84 45078

 15 Bären Rothenburg  SG
Zemp Robert, Jurt Daniel, Eberhard Urs, Estermann Alois, Vogel Josef

100 94 92 82 44779

 16 Rotbach Emmen  FS
Burri Sandra, Müller Roger, Bürkli Gabriel, Widmer Markus, Cabelduc Boris

98 93 90 84 44580

 17 Lopper Hergiswil  PS
Wolters Marcel, Krummenacher Thomas, Reverberi Renato, Knubel Werner, Knubel Ruth

95 90 86 84 43580

 18 Zihlmatt Luzern  SG der Stadt
Bernet Oskar, Müller Eric, Marjakaj Mus, Bacsa Elmira, Bulgheroni Enrico

103 91 89 76 43374

 19 Röhrlischützen Weggis  PC
Küttel Adrian, Lisibach Marcel, Müller Werner, Kersten Alexander, Lisibach Monika

94 91 90 84 43071

 20 Burg Sursee  PS FS
Britt Ronny, Fehr Max, Fischer Hans, Fläcklin Othmar, Arnold André

94 91 83 81 42576

 21 Schloss Hindelbank  RS
Tschan Rahel, Schafroth Roland, Rickli Markus, Witschi Rudolf, Krebs Daniel

96 94 89 73 42472

 22 Hirsern Willisau  PS
Schütz Armin, Roos Martin, Widmer Reto, Korner Johann, Zemp Björn

92 91 88 74 41974

 23 Pulverturm Zug  SS UOV
Haller Rudolf, Widmer Roger, Koch Heinz, Labella Luca, Buchmann Maria-Louise

96 90 85 83 38127

 24 Brisen Beckenried  S
Waser Christoph, Mostovoi Vladimir, Ryser Beda, Menshikova Ekaterina, Truttmann Christine

82 80 78 73 37966

 25 Himmelrich Kriens  PS SG
Ricciardi Bruno, Müller Thomas, Tschupp Marco, Merlo Reto, Pileggi Ivo

95 81 69 68 37663

 26 Tiger Emmen  FS
Bürkli Marcel, Bucher Patrik, Schmid Stefan, Burri Beat

98 85 84 74 341

 27 Timpel Brunnen  PS
Aslan Fathi, Zach Leo, Rickenbacher Petra, Rickenbacher Alois, Portmann Hans-Ulrich

95 85 80 79 339
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22.09.2025 19:50:59 / Auszeichnungsquote: Gruppenstich 50m 46.46 % 

"Teufmoos" Pistolen-Gruppenschiessen  2025

Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK       Spez. P2  P3  P4Liz.Nr.

Birrer Corinne 1988 9 15 24 58 1061 Reiden  PSB 10 50Fr.162386

Z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 9 13 25 58 1052 Grosswangen  PS 10 40Fr.117131

Planzer Ruth 1966 8 15 22 59 1043 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 10 30Fr.115930
Huber Alex 1997 9 14 23 58 1044 Luzern  FSV 10 30Fr.815826
Kurmann René 1967 10 14 23 57 1045 Niederweningen  PSV 10 30Fr.
Bulgheroni Valentin 1994 9 13 25 57 1046 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 10 30Fr.513430

Amstad Patrick 1995 8 14 23 58 1037 Beckenried  S 10 20Fr.287279
Bernet Oskar 1961 10 13 23 57 1038 Luzern  SG der Stadt 10 20Fr.162204
Krauer Stephan 1958 10 14 23 56 1039 Malters  PC 10 20Fr.101114
Kissling Andreas 1979 10 15 22 56 10310 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10 20Fr.148708

Meier Christian 1976 9 11 25 57 10211 Hitzkirchertal  PC 10 10Fr.121962
Huber Thomas 1976 9 13 24 56 10212 Niederweningen  PSV 10 10Fr.325719

Ackermann Adrian 1964 10 12 22 57 10113 Hergiswil  PS 10162047
Alder David 1991 9 13 23 56 10114 Luzern  FSV 10314596
Aregger Kurt 1962 10 14 23 54 10115 Reiden  PSB 10143028

Zemp Robert 1951 8 13 22 57 10016 Rothenburg  SG 10115639
Ahrabbi Vitnumurthy 1994 7 14 23 56 10017 Luzern  FSV 10  5930
Studer Andreas 1963 10 15 23 52 10018 Wolfwil  PC 10116229
Birrer Pirmin 1984 10 14 24 52 10019 Reiden  PSB 10162412
Huguenin Raymond 1988 9 15 24 52 10020 Wolfwil  PC 10105717

Amstad Rolf 1957 9 13 21 56 9921 Beckenried  S 10101011
Freiburghaus Urs 1964 7 14 22 56 9922 Wolfwil  PC 10266516
Delco Amos 1980 9 12 22 56 9923 Hergiswil  PS 10
Mathis Kurt 1953 10 14 21 54 9924 Wolfwil  PC 10167671
Berner Martin 1978 9 14 22 54 9925 Wolhusen  PC 10124918
Odermatt Peter 1984 8 14 23 54 9926 Stans  PS 10152656

Heggendorn Nick 1962 8 10 24 56 9827 Kriens  PS SG 10112369
Marty Daniel 1962 9 13 21 55 9828 Spiez  PS 10154426
Fleischmann Simon 1995 8 13 22 55 9829 Hergiswil  PS 10793991
Burri Sandra 1965 9 11 24 54 9830 Emmen  FS 10199213
Bürkli Marcel 1966 8 15 21 54 9831 Emmen  FS 10100049
Heusi Markus 1975 10 15 19 54 9832 Beckenried  S 10 42267
Stocker Patric 1977 10 13 22 53 9833 Niederweningen  PSV 10  6748
Mätzener Etienne 1984 10 12 23 53 9834 Suhr  PS 10334501
Achermann Peter 1956 9 14 23 52 9835 Beckenried  S 10114320
Wyssmann Nicole 1987 9 14 23 52 9836 Diessenhofen  PS 10858058

Sandmeier Ueli 1946 6 13 23 55 9737 Kriens  PS SG 10172358
Huser Josef 1950 9 13 22 53 9738 Wohlen  PS 10170787
Roner Peter 1968 10 12 22 53 9739 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 10115946
Lehmann Herbert 1971 9 12 23 53 9740 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10604379
Hunn Patrik 1971 10 12 23 52 9741 Wohlen  PS 10126080
Kurmann Richard 1991 9 13 24 51 9742 Willisau  PS 10319743

Brunner Herbert 1960 9 10 22 55 9643 Uster  SG 10 14791
Tschan Rahel 1987 7 13 22 54 9644 Hindelbank  RS 10888195
Krummenacher Roger 1982 7 12 24 53 9645 Hergiswil  PS 10
Krauer Ueli 1992 7 13 23 53 9646 Malters  PC 10303930
Burkard Roman 1940 9 13 22 52 9647 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10105157
Petteruti Remo 1976 9 15 20 52 9648 Reinach  PS SG 10999929
Ritschard Angelo 1992 10 14 20 52 9649 Interlaken  PS 10587793
Haller Rudolf 1952 7 14 24 51 9650 Zug  SS UOV 10174690

Wolters Marcel 1959 8 9 21 57 9551 Hergiswil  PS 10188163
Jeker Stefan 1959 8 13 19 55 9552 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10148758
Stamm Jeannine 1994 8 12 21 54 9553 Luzern  FSV 10314599
Ricciardi Bruno 1957 9 12 21 53 9554 Kriens  PS SG 10819872
Aslan Fathi 1982 10 10 22 53 9555 Brunnen  PS 10 16139
Vock Thomas 1989 8 13 22 52 9556 Wohlen  PS 10260687
Schwegler Lina 1953 6 14 24 51 9557 Wolhusen  PC 10144829
Blättler Thomas 1955 10 13 21 51 9558 Malters  PC 10177525
Känzig Christian 1980 9 14 21 51 9559 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10319298

Flühler Hans-Ueli 1953 8 14 18 54 9460 Pfäffikon  PS am Etzel 10
Jurt Daniel 1974 7 11 22 54 9461 Rothenburg  SG 10 39018
Ulrich Hugo 1952 9 11 21 53 9462 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 10190142
Fuchs Andreas 1954 9 10 22 53 9463 Interlaken  PS 10248667
Lussi Adolf 1955 10 12 19 53 9464 Stans  PS 10100677
Schafroth Roland 1956 8 12 21 53 9465 Hindelbank  RS 10165067
Krummenacher René 1979 8 12 21 53 9466 Wolhusen  PC 10144821
Britt Ronny 1982 10 11 20 53 9467 Sursee  PS FS 10  6894
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Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK       Spez. P2  P3  P4Liz.Nr.

Niggli Philpp 1969 10 12 20 52 9468 Wolfwil  PC 10923389
Marending Hans 1962 10 11 22 51 9469 Spiez  PS 10119595
Küttel Adrian 1977 6 13 24 51 9470 Weggis  PC 10150981
Weibel Patrik 1985 7 15 23 49 9471 Malters  PC 10177524

Weibel Daniel 1957 8 12 20 53 9372 Malters  PC 10177530
Felder Hermann 1952 9 12 23 49 9373 Kriens  PS SG 10112356
Müller Roger 1953 9 14 21 49 9374 Emmen  FS 10205203
Birrer Markus 1958 8 13 24 48 9375 Reiden  PSB 10121844

Wobmann Flavia 1999 7 13 17 55 9276 Malters  PC706533
Pinar Filiz 1972 7 11 21 53 9277 Birsigtal  PC 10 14671
Tissot Fabienne 2000 9 11 20 52 9278 Küssnacht  PSaR 10974081
Wyssmann René 1954 9 12 20 51 9279 Diessenhofen  PS 10115132
Schütz Armin 1982 8 13 20 51 9280 Willisau  PS 10244724
Eberhard Urs 1961 8 13 21 50 9281 Rothenburg  SG 10101120

Gremli Reinhard 1959 9 11 17 54 9182 Malters  PC 10706041
Wyssmann Michel 1985 8 12 17 54 9183 Diessenhofen  PS318979
Heller Beat 1959 8 13 17 53 9184 Richterswil  PRC 10133844
Lisibach Marcel 1967 10 9 20 52 9185 Weggis  PC  9256
Roos Martin 1981 9 11 19 52 9186 Willisau  PS232951
Müller Eric 1989 9 8 22 52 9187 Luzern  SG der Stadt 34804
Kaufmann Christoph 1984 6 12 22 51 9188 Willisau  PS273813
Stierli Heike 1966 9 11 22 49 9189 Hitzkirchertal  PC170470
Fehr Max 1964 9 12 24 46 9190 Sursee  PS FS 10 14180

Müller Werner 1956 6 12 19 53 9091 Weggis  PC 10837702
Kunz Max 1957 8 11 19 52 9092 Hitzkirchertal  PC137431
Plüss Hansueli 1960 7 11 20 52 9093 Reiden  PSB162456
Stocker André 1967 9 10 20 51 9094 Hitzkirchertal  PC122450
Stalder Markus 1972 8 11 20 51 9095 Hitzkirchertal  PC121992
Widmer Roger 1962 8 13 19 50 9096 Zug  SS UOV 10780627
Krummenacher Thomas 1985 8 13 20 49 9097 Hergiswil  PS
Corboz Louis 1943 8 13 22 47 9098 Wohlen  PS 10131402
Brühwiler Felix 1956 8 14 21 47 9099 Wohlen  PS 10795053
Bürkli Gabriel 1962 9 13 21 47 90100 Emmen  FS100020

Planzer Peter 1958 7 12 21 49 89101 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 10115941
Blättler Godi 1951 8 14 19 48 89102 Hergiswil  PS 10220368
Rickli Markus 1961 9 12 20 48 89103 Hindelbank  RS 10178113
Marjakaj Mus 1965 7 13 21 48 89104 Luzern  SG der Stadt 10 20320
Bühler Peter 1974 9 12 21 47 89105 Grosswangen  PS285981
Amstad Luca 1997 9 13 24 43 89106 Beckenried  S308269

Moretto Silvio 1953 6 11 20 51 88107 Diessenhofen  PS 10
Steinmann Josef 1956 7 10 20 51 88108 Wohlen  PS  5272
Krauer Helene 1963 7 13 17 51 88109 Malters  PC317292
Widmer Reto 1977 9 12 16 51 88110 Willisau  PS810718
Rossano Sabatino 1962 10 11 17 50 88111 Wolhusen  PC581828
Mosimann Urs 1964 8 8 22 50 88112 Zug  SS UOV907293
Petteruti Valentin 2009 7 11 20 50 88113 Reinach  PS SG 32653
Tschachler Andreas 1965 10 12 18 48 88114 Spreitenbach  PS147155
Troxler Lukas 1989 8 14 19 47 88115 Malters  PC  7570

Hossmann André 1966 7 12 20 48 87116 Luzern  FSV  5929
Stocker Roman 1965 9 10 21 47 87117 Hitzkirchertal  PC287335
Arning Uwe 1967 7 14 20 46 87118 Spiez  PS923701

Bättig Rolf 1956 8 9 21 48 86119 Kriens  PS SG561368
Reverberi Renato 1967 4 13 21 48 86120 Hergiswil  PS
Hilbrand Viviane 1987 8 13 20 45 86121 Grosswangen  PS778164

Zach Leo 1954 5 8 22 50 85122 Brunnen  PS151716
Koch Heinz 1964 7 13 16 49 85123 Zug  SS UOV209539
Leupi Werner 1959 9 12 16 48 85124 Grosswangen  PS105792
Tudisco Angelo 1984 7 10 21 47 85125 Wolfwil  PC
Bucher Patrik 1980 8 11 20 46 85126 Emmen  FS144242
Jäggi Thomas 1961 8 12 20 45 85127 Wolfwil  PC172846

Kersten Alexander 1985 7 11 17 49 84128 Weggis  PC949009
Habegger Ruedi 1948 9 11 16 48 84129 Diessenhofen  PS223046
Knubel Werner 1967 6 12 18 48 84130 Hergiswil  PS
Bachmann Franz 1967 9 6 21 48 84131 Hitzkirchertal  PC106817
Schmid Stefan 1941 10 8 19 47 84132 Emmen  FS 14595
Heggendorn Eliane 1954 8 11 18 47 84133 Kriens  PS SG112345
Widmer Markus 1960 9 12 18 45 84134 Emmen  FS100928
Lämmle Marcel 1974 9 11 19 45 84135 Wolfwil  PC101327

Commerell Tina 1992 6 10 18 49 83136 Malters  PC 35942
Labella Luca 1990 4 11 21 47 83137 Zug  SS UOV119730
Fischer Hans 1957 5 11 21 46 83138 Sursee  PS FS589572

Agola Claudio 1960 7 4 18 53 82139 Sumiswald  RC327123
Waser Christoph 1997 3 10 21 48 82140 Beckenried  S660002
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Rang   Name Jahrg.  P1Verein Total           KK       Spez. P2  P3  P4Liz.Nr.

Estermann Alois 1956 5 11 19 47 82141 Rothenburg  SG105822
Burkhard Daniel 1961 9 10 18 45 82142 Hergiswil  PS331782

Fläcklin Othmar 1971 6 11 16 48 81143 Sursee  PS FS121842
Müller Thomas 1972 7 10 16 48 81144 Kriens  PS SG856430

Mostovoi Vladimir 2002 7 10 17 46 80145 Beckenried  S
Cabelduc Boris 1964 7 10 18 45 80146 Emmen  FS458497
Arning Ulf 2002 5 9 21 45 80147 Spiez  PS866075
Knubel Ruth 1968 6 13 20 41 80148 Hergiswil  PS
Rickenbacher Petra 1989 10 10 19 41 80149 Brunnen  PS275254

Niederberger Edwin 1945 7 9 18 45 79150 Stans  PS170357
Vogel Josef 1954 8 9 21 41 79151 Rothenburg  SG156563
Rickenbacher Alois 1958 9 11 19 40 79152 Brunnen  PS126728

Ryser Beda 1956 5 10 17 46 78153 Beckenried  S
Birrer Werner 1954 6 10 19 43 78154 Kriens  PS SG989759
Räss Fritz 1937 5 11 20 42 78155 Kölliken  PS694600
Schwegler Anton 1951 7 9 20 42 78156 Wolhusen  PC144831

Stauffer Hansruedi 1935 9 6 17 45 77157 Muri  SSV125826

Bacsa Elmira 1980 7 9 16 44 76158 Luzern  SG der Stadt 10352
Waltisberg Alex 1988 3 7 22 44 76159 Rothenburg  SG 33523
Arnold André 1961 7 10 17 42 76160 Sursee  PS FS146866

Mathis Maria 1959 7 11 11 46 75161 Wolfwil  PC275162
Tresch Monika 1960 8 6 21 40 75162 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS115955
Koch Guido 1956 6 10 20 39 75163 Kölliken  PS111652

Burri Beat 1962 6 12 12 44 74164 Emmen  FS259297
Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 6 9 18 41 74165 Luzern  SG der Stadt205079
Hess Seline 1986 4 9 20 41 74166 Rothenburg  SG 39018
Korner Johann 1942 7 9 21 37 74167 Willisau  PS182871
Zemp Björn 1980 9 7 23 35 74168 Willisau  PS 38579

Witschi Rudolf 1950 5 7 17 44 73169 Hindelbank  RS167988
Eberli Dennis 1992 8 6 15 44 73170 Küssnacht  PSaR599349
Schurtenberger Marlene 1983 7 10 13 43 73171 Rothenburg  SG 24926
Senn Pascal 1972 6 10 15 42 73172 Wohlen  PS943921
Menshikova Ekaterina 1976 6 10 15 42 73173 Beckenried  S902284
Frattini Simon 1966 7 10 16 40 73174 Luzern  SG der Stadt 14406

Krebs Daniel 1958 8 10 13 41 72175 Hindelbank  RS165065
Forgos Benjamin 1993 4 14 13 41 72176 Sursee  PS FS

Lisibach Monika 1974 9 12 16 34 71177 Weggis  PC  9259

Tschupp Marco 1983 5 10 16 38 69178 Kriens  PS SG991318
Zoller Harry 1964 7 12 17 33 69179 Zug  SS UOV329576

Merlo Reto 1960 3 9 14 42 68180 Kriens  PS SG  7382

Zumbühl David 2001 7 6 13 41 67181 Stans  PS828778

Graffieti Tony 1958 2 5 12 47 66182 Rothenburg  SG167859
Truttmann Christine 1977 8 13 11 34 66183 Beckenried  S

Aeschbach Mirjam 1994 4 7 13 40 64184 Kriens  PS SG 33797

Hunkeler Guido 1964 5 6 14 38 63185 Luzern  SG der Stadt  9589
Dahinden Hansruedi 1950 6 9 13 35 63186 Reinach  PS SG295120
Pileggi Ivo 1982 5 11 13 34 63187 Kriens  PS SG968537

Vitaliano Luca 1993 5 9 12 35 61188 Kriens  PS SG 33796
Imfeld Joe 1958 2 10 17 32 61189 Kriens  PS SG819867

Waltisberg Herbert 1960 3 5 12 40 60190 Rothenburg  SG 39402
Schmid Eva 1971 7 6 14 33 60191 Sursee  PS FS788388

Mühlethaler Livio 1995 6 5 6 41 58192 Beckenried  S

Godlinski Gehard 1941 3 10 14 30 57193 Beckenried  S193677

Bürli Anton 1964 4 12 14 26 56194 Hergiswil  PS

Schmutz Roger 1965 3 3 11 31 48195 Weggis  PC303915

Plüss Stefanie 1998 1 8 6 23 38196 Reiden  PSB 38009

Scherer Oskar 1960 6 1 12 18 37197 Luzern  SG der Stadt

Buchmann Maria-Louise 1946 0 5 6 16 27198 Zug  SS UOV209600
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22.09.2025 19:51:24 / Auszahlungsquote:Zusatzstich 25m 30.48 % 

"Teufmoos" Pistolen-Gruppenschiessen  2025

Rang    Name Jahrg.  P1  P2  P3 Verein Total       Ausz.

Planzer Ruth 1966 50 50 1501 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 35Fr.50
Krauer Ueli 1992 50 50 1502 Malters  PC 35Fr.50
Huber Alex 1997 50 50 1503 Luzern  FSV 35Fr.50

Aregger Kurt 1962 50 48 1474 Reiden  PSB 16Fr.49
Kurmann René 1967 49 49 1475 Niederweningen  PSV 16Fr.49
Lehmann Herbert 1971 49 49 1476 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 20Fr.49
Krummenacher Roger 1982 49 49 1477 Hergiswil  PS 20Fr.49

Fehr Max 1964 48 50 1468 Sursee  PS FS 14Fr.48
Huber Thomas 1976 50 47 1469 Niederweningen  PSV 14Fr.49
Berner Martin 1978 47 50 14610 Wolhusen  PC 14Fr.49
Kissling Andreas 1979 48 50 14611 Oberbuchsiten  PS SV 14Fr.48
Britt Ronny 1982 48 50 14612 Sursee  PS FS 16Fr.48
Odermatt Peter 1984 47 49 14613 Stans  PS 14Fr.50
Birrer Corinne 1988 46 50 14614 Reiden  PSB 14Fr.50
Troxler Lukas 1989 49 49 14615 Malters  PC 14Fr.48
Amstad Patrick 1995 50 48 14616 Beckenried  S 14Fr.48
Wobmann Flavia 1999 49 48 14617 Malters  PC 14Fr.49

Renggli Jost 1941 48 49 14518 Wolhusen  PC 12Fr.48
Ackermann Adrian 1964 48 47 14519 Hergiswil  PS 14Fr.50
Hunn Patrik 1971 48 48 14520 Wohlen  PS 12Fr.49
Ritschard Angelo 1992 49 47 14521 Interlaken  PS 14Fr.49

Sandmeier Ueli 1946 48 48 14422 Kriens  PS SG 10Fr.48
Z'Rotz Anneliese 1957 46 50 14423 Grosswangen  PS 10Fr.48
Petteruti Remo 1976 50 47 14424 Reinach  PS SG 12Fr.47
Meier Christian 1976 46 48 14425 Hitzkirchertal  PC 10Fr.50

Marending Hans 1962 44 49 14326 Spiez  PS 10Fr.50
Birrer Pirmin 1984 47 48 14327 Reiden  PSB  8Fr.48
Labella Luca 1990 47 47 14328 Zug  SS UOV 10Fr.49

Flühler Hans-Ueli 1953 49 47 14229 Pfäffikon  PS am Etzel  6Fr.46
Bernet Oskar 1961 48 46 14230 Luzern  SG der Stadt  6Fr.48
Mosimann Urs 1964 48 47 14231 Zug  SS UOV  8Fr.47
Burri Sandra 1965 48 46 14232 Emmen  FS  8Fr.48
Stierli Heike 1966 48 46 14233 Hitzkirchertal  PC  6Fr.48
Jurt Daniel 1974 48 46 14234 Rothenburg  SG  8Fr.48
Bucher Patrik 1980 48 47 14235 Emmen  FS  8Fr.47
Müller Eric 1989 45 49 14236 Luzern  SG der Stadt  6Fr.48
Rickenbacher Petra 1989 48 48 14237 Brunnen  PS  6Fr.46
Bulgheroni Valentin 1994 47 46 14238 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS  6Fr.49
Amstad Luca 1997 46 47 14239 Beckenried  S  6Fr.49
Arning Ulf 2002 45 47 14240 Spiez  PS  8Fr.50

Blättler Godi 1951 47 46 14141 Hergiswil  PS  6Fr.48
Moretto Silvio 1953 47 49 14142 Diessenhofen  PS  6Fr.45
Brunner Herbert 1960 44 48 14143 Uster  SG  4Fr.49
Koch Heinz 1964 49 45 14144 Zug  SS UOV  6Fr.47
Marjakaj Mus 1965 47 49 14145 Luzern  SG der Stadt  6Fr.45
Bachmann Franz 1967 50 44 14146 Hitzkirchertal  PC  4Fr.47
Delco Amos 1980 47 47 14147 Hergiswil  PS  6Fr.47
Kaufmann Christoph 1984 46 45 14148 Willisau  PS  6Fr.50
Wyssmann Nicole 1987 48 48 14149 Diessenhofen  PS  4Fr.45
Kurmann Richard 1991 47 47 14150 Willisau  PS  6Fr.47
Ahrabbi Vitnumurthy 1994 47 48 14151 Luzern  FSV  4Fr.46

Schwegler Lina 1953 46 48 14052 Wolhusen  PC  2Fr.46
Wyssmann René 1954 46 45 14053 Diessenhofen  PS  2Fr.49
Schafroth Roland 1956 47 46 14054 Hindelbank  RS  2Fr.47
Amstad Rolf 1957 47 45 14055 Beckenried  S  3Fr.48
Bürkli Gabriel 1962 47 45 14056 Emmen  FS  2Fr.48
Tschachler Andreas 1965 44 48 14057 Spreitenbach  PS  3Fr.48
Stocker Patric 1977 47 45 14058 Niederweningen  PSV  2Fr.48
Aslan Fathi 1982 46 48 14059 Brunnen  PS  3Fr.46
Schütz Armin 1982 45 49 14060 Willisau  PS  3Fr.46
Mätzener Etienne 1984 44 49 14061 Suhr  PS  3Fr.47

Leupi Werner 1959 48 45 13962 Grosswangen  PS 46
Cabelduc Boris 1964 46 48 13963 Emmen  FS 45
Tschan Rahel 1987 46 45 13964 Hindelbank  RS 48
Hilbrand Viviane 1987 44 46 13965 Grosswangen  PS 49
Stamm Jeannine 1994 42 49 13966 Luzern  FSV 48
Fleischmann Simon 1995 43 49 13967 Hergiswil  PS 47

WyDvSPistolensektion Hergiswil



Rang    Name Jahrg.  P1  P2  P3 Verein Total       Ausz.

Haller Rudolf 1952 47 43 13868 Zug  SS UOV 48
Fuchs Andreas 1954 47 46 13869 Interlaken  PS 45
Marty Daniel 1962 47 47 13870 Spiez  PS 44

Achermann Peter 1956 47 45 13771 Beckenried  S 45
Wolters Marcel 1959 47 42 13772 Hergiswil  PS 48
Stocker André 1967 49 43 13773 Hitzkirchertal  PC 45
Stalder Markus 1972 43 47 13774 Hitzkirchertal  PC 47
Bühler Peter 1974 46 45 13775 Grosswangen  PS 46
Zemp Björn 1980 49 46 13776 Willisau  PS 42
Wyssmann Michel 1985 46 46 13777 Diessenhofen  PS 45

Müller Roger 1953 45 45 13678 Emmen  FS 46
Ryser Beda 1956 44 46 13679 Beckenried  S 46
Gremli Reinhard 1959 43 48 13680 Malters  PC 45
Widmer Markus 1960 45 44 13681 Emmen  FS 47
Reverberi Renato 1967 45 45 13682 Hergiswil  PS 46

Zemp Robert 1951 42 45 13583 Rothenburg  SG 48
Lussi Adolf 1955 49 41 13584 Stans  PS 45
Rossano Sabatino 1962 46 45 13585 Wolhusen  PC 44

Schmid Stefan 1941 46 45 13486 Emmen  FS 43
Schwegler Anton 1951 47 47 13487 Wolhusen  PC 40
Vogel Josef 1954 44 44 13488 Rothenburg  SG 46
Bürkli Marcel 1966 42 47 13489 Emmen  FS 45
Roos Martin 1981 47 43 13490 Willisau  PS 44

Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 44 40 13391 Luzern  SG der Stadt 49
Birrer Markus 1958 48 41 13392 Reiden  PSB 44
Tresch Monika 1960 43 45 13393 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 45
Roner Peter 1968 46 47 13394 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 40
Heusi Markus 1975 42 47 13395 Beckenried  S 44
Commerell Tina 1992 46 41 13396 Malters  PC 46

Habegger Ruedi 1948 45 41 13297 Diessenhofen  PS 46
Widmer Roger 1962 45 43 13298 Zug  SS UOV 44
Arning Uwe 1967 45 44 13299 Spiez  PS 43
Schurtenberger Marlene 1983 45 41 132100 Rothenburg  SG 46
Tissot Fabienne 2000 46 41 132101 Küssnacht  PSaR 45

Planzer Peter 1958 45 43 131102 Altdorf - Erstfeld  PS 43
Agola Claudio 1960 45 42 131103 Sumiswald  RC 44
Knubel Ruth 1968 43 46 131104 Hergiswil  PS 42
Küttel Adrian 1977 47 47 131105 Weggis  PC 37
Tschupp Marco 1983 45 43 131106 Kriens  PS SG 43
Hess Seline 1986 42 43 131107 Rothenburg  SG 46

Ricciardi Bruno 1957 45 42 130108 Kriens  PS SG 43
Lisibach Monika 1974 45 43 130109 Weggis  PC 42

Rickenbacher Alois 1958 38 43 129110 Brunnen  PS 48
Waltisberg Alex 1988 44 42 129111 Rothenburg  SG 43

Zoller Harry 1964 36 45 128112 Zug  SS UOV 47

Krummenacher Thomas 1985 42 41 127113 Hergiswil  PS 44
Banz Alex 1987 46 40 127114 Luzern  SG der Stadt 41

Eberli Dennis 1992 35 47 126115 Küssnacht  PSaR 44

Witschi Rudolf 1950 42 42 125116 Hindelbank  RS 41
Müller Werner 1956 36 42 125117 Weggis  PC 47
Knubel Werner 1967 43 41 125118 Hergiswil  PS 41
Vitaliano Luca 1993 41 44 125119 Kriens  PS SG 40

Zach Leo 1954 40 40 123120 Brunnen  PS 43
Rickli Markus 1961 34 44 123121 Hindelbank  RS 45

Plüss Hansueli 1960 39 40 121122 Reiden  PSB 42

Stauffer Hansruedi 1935 43 43 120123 Muri  SSV 34
Sestito Renggli Roland 1961 37 41 120124 Luzern  SG der Stadt 42
Waser Christoph 1997 38 38 120125 Beckenried  S 44

Niederberger Edwin 1945 42 39 119126 Stans  PS 38
Mühlethaler Livio 1995 42 40 119127 Beckenried  S 37

Hunkeler Guido 1964 43 42 118128 Luzern  SG der Stadt 33

Pinar Filiz 1972 41 38 117129 Birsigtal  PC 38

Frattini Simon 1966 41 30 116130 Luzern  SG der Stadt 45
Lisibach Marcel 1967 32 42 116131 Weggis  PC 42

Godlinski Gehard 1941 29 42 114132 Beckenried  S 43

Imfeld Joe 1958 38 27 108133 Kriens  PS SG 43

Pileggi Ivo 1982 35 35 105134 Kriens  PS SG 35

Truttmann Christine 1977 40 29 103135 Beckenried  S 34
Zumbühl David 2001 35 26 103136 Stans  PS 42

WyDvSPistolensektion Hergiswil



Rang    Name Jahrg.  P1  P2  P3 Verein Total       Ausz.

Bacsa Elmira 1980 25 43 97137 Luzern  SG der Stadt 29

Waltisberg Herbert 1960 32 31 95138 Rothenburg  SG 32

Bürli Anton 1964 32 29 94139 Hergiswil  PS 33

Doerk Michael 1961 23 26 89140 Luzern  SG der Stadt 40

Plüss Stefanie 1998 11 31 76141 Reiden  PSB 34

Scherer Oskar 1960 23 12 53142 Luzern  SG der Stadt 18
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